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ITEM #5702536
MODEL #UC1306-WH1-09LFC-U

Español p. 8

UTILITECH and logo design are trademarks 
or registered trademarks of LF, LLC. All 
rights reserved.

ATTACH YOUR RECEIPT HERE

Serial Number

Purchase Date

SG24504

Thank you for purchasing this UTILITECH product.
Questions, problems or missing parts?
Before returning, contact us on:
866-994-4148, 8 a.m. - 8 p.m., EST, Monday - Sunday or ascs@lowes.com.

9IN PLUG-IN
LED UNDERCABINET 

LIGHT KIT
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LED Light

4 in Linking Cord

12 in Linking Cord

30 in Linking Cord

Plug-In Driver
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HARDWARE CONTENTS (shown actual size)

SAFETY INFORMATION

Please read and understand this entire manual before attempting to assemble, operate or install the 
product.

WARNING

Mounting 
Bracket
Qty. 8

Mounting 
Screw
Qty. 8

Cord
Clip

Qty. 16

Foam
Tape
Qty. 1

AA BB CC DD

• Use only insulated staples or plastic ties to secure the cords. 
• Route and secure the cords so that they will not be pinched or damaged. 
• LED light output is strong enough to injure human eyes. Do not look directly at exposed LEDs. 
• Do NOT use with an extension cord, use ONLY with power strips that have integral overcurrent 
protection. 
• Do NOT mount to surfaces less than ¼ in.
• Do NOT mount over sinks or stoves.
• Do NOT install these lights inside of enclosed cabinets.
• Turn power off before servicing. 
• LED kit cannot be added onto as the plug-in driver is designed to work with a maximum of 4 bars. 
• Not intended for recessed installation in ceiling or soffits.
• Suitable for INDOOR damp locations ONLY.

Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

CAUTION

• This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the following two 
conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful  interference, and (2) this device must accept any 
interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

PREPARATION

Before beginning assembly of product, make sure all parts are present. Compare parts with  package 
contents list and hardware contents list. If any part is missing or damaged, do not attempt to assemble 
the product.

Estimated Assembly Time: 10 minutes

Tools Required for Assembly (not included): Goggles, Electric drill with bits, Phillips head screw driver 
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• NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital 
device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable 
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates,  
uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the 
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee 
that the interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause  harmful 
interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and 
on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures: 
1) Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 2) Increase the separation between the equipment and 
receiver. 3) Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that of the receiver. 4) 
Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. FCC responsible party name : 
Good Earth Lighting, Inc. Address: 1400 E Business Center Drive, STE 108, Mount Prospect IL 
60056, USA Telephone number: 1-800-291-883

1. Mark the general area where the mounting 
bracket (AA) will be located. Using a small drill or 
nail, make two small pilot holes at the marked 
locations. Align the mounting brackets (AA) and 
drive screws (BB) into place. NOTE: Ensure 
mounting location is within 5ft. of an electrical 
outlet.

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

1

Hardware Used

Mounting Bracket x 8AA

AA

Mounting Screw x 8BB

AA

A

AA

AA

BB

BB

AA

2. Lift the fixture (A) toward the mounting brackets 
(AA) while aligning the top of the fixture (A) 
channel with both mounting brackets (AA). Apply 
upward pressure until channel snaps into place 
and seats into both brackets (AA).
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3. Peel the backing off the adhesive tape off foam 
tape (DD) and press onto surface for 1 minute to 
allow for proper bonding to the surface.

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

3

Hardware Used

Foam Tape x 1DD

A

A

A

DD
AA

1. Fixtures (A) can be connected using various 
lengths of linking cord (B-D) to be spaced apart 
4", 12", or 30". 

 NOTE: Cords are interchangeable depending on 
space and layout desired. The wave/5CCT 
sensor switch (F) can be connected before, in 
between, or end of the fixtures.

PLANNING: OPTIONAL LAYOUTS AND CONNECTING

1

4. Connect fixtures (A), wave/5CCT sensor switch 
(F), and plug-in driver (C) by using the provided 
various sizes of linking cords (B-D). Use 
provided cord clips (CC) where additional wire 
control is needed. Peel the backing off each clip 
and mount where required. Plug the Plug-in 
Driver (C) into the outlet.
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Hardware Used

Cord Clip x 16CC

A

F C

AF

A

F

CC

Up to 30 in 



Periodically clean the fixture and diffuser using a mild, non-abrasive cleaner and soft cloth. When 
cleaning the fixture, make sure the power is turned off. Do not spray cleaner directly onto any part of 
the fixture or LEDs.

CARE AND MAINTENANCE

Contact us at 866-994-4148 for questions, problems, or missing parts. The manufacturer warrants 
this lighting fixture to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for a period of (5) years from 
the date of original purchase by the consumer. The fixture is not warrantied for use in a commercial 
or retail application. The warranty is limited to use in a residential environment. The liability of the 
manufacturer is in any case limited to replacement of the defective light fixture product. The 
manufacturer will not be liable for any other loss, damage, labor costs or injury which is caused by the 
product. This limitation upon the liability of the manufacturer includes any loss, damage, labor costs 
or injury which is (I) to person or property or otherwise; (II) incidental or consequential in nature; (III) 
based upon theories of warranty, contract, negligence, strict liability, tort, or otherwise; or (IV) directly, 
or indirectly related to the sale, use, or repair of the product. This warranty gives you specific rights, 
and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.

WARRANTY

F

1. Change color temperature: Press button to 
choose from 2700/3000/4000/5000/65000K

 ON/OFF: Wave hand under sensor (F).

 Dimming: Hold hand under sensor (F) to adjust 
brightness of light. 

WAVE SWITCH CONTROLS

1
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TROUBLESHOOTING

PROBLEM POSSIBLE CAUSE CORRECTIVE ACTION

 

Printed in Vietnam

Light dims down and up 
continuously. 

1.Wave sensor is too close to 
reflective surface. 

1.Linking cord has damaged 
control pins. 

1.Replace Cord.

1.Reposition the wave sensor so 
that it is not near a reflective 
surface.

One of the lights is a 
different color than the 
others.

1.Power/ light switch is off. 1.Verify power supply and light 
switch are on.

Light does not come on.

1. Discontinue use. 1.Call customer service 
(866-994-4148).

Fuse blows or circuit 
breaker trips when light 
is turned on.

For replacement parts, call our customer service department at 866-994-4148, 8 a.m. - 8 p.m., EST, 
Monday - Sunday. You may also contact us at ascs@lowes.com.

Hardware KitA ZH-UC1306-UT-WHG

DESCRIPTIONPART PART #

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
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ARTÍCULO #5702536
MODELO #UC1306-WH1-09LFC-U

UTILITECH y el diseño del logotipo son 
marcas comerciales o marcas 
registradas de LF, LLC. Todos los 
derechos reservados.

ADJUNTE SU RECIBO AQUÍ

Número de serie

Fecha de compra

SG24504

Gracias por comprar este producto UTILITECH.
¿Tiene preguntas, problemas o piezas faltantes?
Antes de volver a la tienda, póngase en contacto al:
866-994-4148, de lunes a domingo, de 8 a.m. a 8 p.m., hora estándar del Este, 
o al correo electrónico ascs@lowes.com.

KIT DE LUZ LED 
ENCHUFABLE PARA 

DEBAJO DE GABINETES 
DE 22.86 CM
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Luz LED

Cable de conexión de 
10.16 cm

Cable de conexión de 
30.48 cm
Cable de conexión de 
76.2 cm
Enchufe de empalme

Interruptor del sensor 
de 5 CTT/movimiento
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ADITAMENTOS (se muestra en tamaño real)

INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD

Lea y comprenda completamente este manual antes de intentar ensamblar, usar o instalar el
producto.

ADVERTENCIA

Soporte de 
montaje
Cant. 8

Tornillo de 
montaje
Cant. 8

Sujetadores de 
cable

Cant. 16

Cinta de 
espuma
Cant. 1

AA BB CC DD

• Utilice solamente grapas aisladas o amarres plásticos para fijar los cables.   
• Pase y fije los cables de modo que no queden aplastados ni se dañen.  
• La salida de luz del LED tiene la suficiente intensidad como para dañar el ojo humano. No mire 
directamente a las luces LED expuestas.  
• NO lo utilice con una extensión eléctrica; utilícelo SOLO con regletas que dispongan de protección 
de sobretensión integral.  
• NO instale en superficies con menos de 0.63 cm
• NO la coloque sobre un fregadero ni sobre una estufa.
• NO instale las luces dentro de gabinetes cerrados.
• Interrumpa la alimentación antes de realizar el mantenimiento.  
• El kit LED no se puede agregar ya que el enchufe de empalme está diseñado para trabajar con un 
máximo de 4 barras.
• El producto no está diseñado para instalaciones empotradas en techos o en sofitos.
• SOLO apto para INTERIORES húmedos.

Los cambios o modificaciones a esta unidad que no estén expresamente aprobados por la parte 
responsable del cumplimiento podrían anular la autorización del usuario para utilizar el equipo.
PRECAUCIÓN

• Este dispositivo cumple con la sección 15 de las normas de la FCC. Su funcionamiento está sujeto a 
las siguientes condiciones: (1) este dispositivo no debe causar interferencia perjudicial, y (2) debe 
aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluida la interferencia que pudiese causar un funcionamien-
to no deseado.

PREPARACIÓN

Antes de comenzar a ensamblar el producto, asegúrese de tener todas las piezas. Compare las
piezas con la lista del contenido del paquete y la lista de aditamentos. No intente ensamblar el
producto si falta alguna pieza o si alguna está dañada.

Tiempo estimado de ensamblaje: 30 minutos

Herramientas necesarias para el ensamblaje (no se incluyen): gafas, taladro eléctrico con brocas, 
destornillador Phillips
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• NOTA: este equipo se probó y se verificó que cumple con los límites para un dispositivo digital de 
clase B, conforme a la sección 15 de las reglas de la FCC. Estos límites se diseñaron para proporcio-
nar una protección razonable contra interferencias perjudiciales en una instalación residencial. Este 
equipo genera, utiliza y puede irradiar energía de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala ni se usa de 
acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar interferencias perjudiciales para las comunicaciones de 
radio. Sin embargo, no se garantiza que no se producirán interferencias en una instalación en 
especial. Si este equipo causa interferencia perjudicial a la recepción de radio o televisión, lo que se 
puede determinar al encender y apagar el equipo, se recomienda al usuario que intente corregir la 
interferencia con una o más de las siguientes medidas: 1) Reorientar o reubicar la antena de 
recepción. 2) Aumentar la separación entre el equipo y el receptor. 3) Conectar el equipo en un 
tomacorriente de un circuito distinto del que está usando el receptor. 4) Solicitar ayuda al distribuidor 
o a un técnico con experiencia en radio/TV. Nombre de la parte responsable de FCC: Good Earth 
Lighting, Inc. Dirección: 1400 E Business Center Drive, STE 108, Mount Prospect IL 60056, EE. UU. 
Número de teléfono: 1-800-291-883

1. Marque el área general donde se ubicará el 
soporte de montaje (AA). Use un clavo o taladro 
pequeño para hacer dos orificios guía pequeños 
en las ubicaciones marcadas. Alinee los 
soportes de montaje (AA) e inserte los tornillos 
(BB) en su lugar. NOTA: asegúrese de que la 
ubicación de instalación se encuentre a menos 
de 1.52 m de un tomacorriente.

INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN

1

Aditamentos utilizados

Soporte de 
montaje

x 8AA

AA

Tornillo de 
montaje

x 8BB

AA

A

AA

AA

BB

BB

AA

2. Levante el dispositivo (A) hacia los soportes de 
montaje (AA) mientras alinea la parte superior 
del canal del dispositivo (A) con ambos soportes 
de montaje (AA). Aplique presión hacia arriba 
hasta que el canal encaje en su lugar y se 
asiente en ambos soportes (AA).

2
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3. Despegue el dorso de la cinta adhesiva de la 
cinta de espuma (DD) y presione sobre la 
superficie durante 1 minuto para permitir una 
unión adecuada a la superficie.

INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN

3

Aditamentos utilizados

Cinta de 
espuma

x 1DD

A

A

A

DD
AA

1. 1. Los accesorios (A) se pueden conectar con 
varias longitudes de cable de conexión (B-D) con 
una separación de 10.16 cm, 30.48 cm o 76.2 
cm. 

 NOTA: los cables son intercambiables según el 
espacio y el diseño deseado. El interruptor del 
sensor de movimiento/5 CCT (F) se puede 
conectar antes, entre o al final de los accesorios.

PLANIFICACIÓN: DISPOSICIONES OPCIONALES Y CONEXIÓN

1

4. Conecte los accesorios (A), el interruptor del 
sensor de onda/5 CCT (F) y el conductor con 
enchufe (C) con los distintos tamaños de cables 
de conexión (B-D) proporcionados. Use los 
sujetadores para cable (CC) proporcionados 
donde se necesite mayor control de cables. 
Extraiga la parte posterior de cada sujetador y 
móntelo donde se requiera. Conecte el 
conductor con enchufe (C) en el tomacorriente.

4

Aditamentos utilizados

Sujetador de 
cable

x 16CC

A

F C

AF

A

F

CC

Hasta 76.2 cm



Limpie la lámpara y el difusor periódicamente con un paño suave y un limpiador suave y no abrasivo. 
Cuando limpie la lámpara, asegúrese de desconectar la fuente de alimentación. No rocíe el limpiador 
directamente en ninguna parte de la lámpara o de las luces LED.

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO

Póngase en contacto con nosotros al 866-994-4148 si tiene preguntas, problemas o piezas faltantes. 
El fabricante garantiza que esta lámpara no presentará defectos en los materiales ni la mano de obra 
por un período de (5) año desde la fecha de compra original. La lámpara no está cubierta por esta 
garantía si se la utiliza en aplicaciones comerciales o minoristas. La garantía se limita al uso en 
entornos residenciales. La responsabilidad del fabricante se limita, en todos los casos, al reemplazo 
de la lámpara defectuosa. El fabricante no será responsable por ninguna pérdida, daños, costos de 
mano de obra ni lesiones causadas por el producto. Esta limitación de la responsabilidad del 
fabricante incluye toda pérdida, daño, costos de mano de obra o lesión (I) que involucre a una 
persona o propiedad u otros casos; (II) que sea de naturaleza accidental o resultante; (III) que se 
base en teorías de la garantía, contrato, negligencia, responsabilidad estricta, agravio o de otro tipo; 
o (IV) que se relacione de manera directa o indirecta con la venta, uso o reparación del producto. 
Esta garantía le otorga derechos específicos, pero además podría tener otros derechos que varían 
según el estado.

GARANTÍA

F

1. Cambiar la temperatura de color: presione el 
botón para elegir entre 
2700/3000/4000/5000/65000K.

 Encendido y apagado: mueva la mano debajo 
del sensor (F).

 Atenuación: mantenga la mano debajo del 
sensor (F) para ajustar el brillo de la luz.

CONTROLES DEL INTERRUPTOR DE MOVIMIENTO

1
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SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS

PROBLEMA CAUSA POSIBLE ACCIÓN CORRECTIVA

 

Impreso en Vietnam

La luz se atenúa y 
aumenta continuamente.

1.El sensor de movimiento 
está demasiado cerca de la 
superficie reflectante.

1.El cable de conexión tiene 
clavijas de control dañadas.

1.Vuelva a colocar el cable.

1.Vuelva a colocar el sensor de 
movimiento de modo que no esté 
cerca de una superficie 
reflectante.

Una de las luces es de 
un color diferente a las 
demás.

1.El interruptor de la luz o 
encendido está apagado. 

1.Verifique que el suministro de 
electricidad y el interruptor de luz 
estén activados. 

La luz no se enciende. 

1. Suspenda su uso. 1.Llame al Servicio al Cliente  
(866-994-4148).

Cuando se enciende la 
luz, el fusible se quema 
o el interruptor de 
circuito se dispara. 

Para piezas de repuesto, llame a nuestro departamento de atención al cliente al 866-994-4148, de 8 
a.m. a 8 p.m., hora del Este, de lunes a domingo. También puede contactarnos en ascs@lowes.com.

Kit de AditamentosA ZH-UC1306-UT-WHG

DESCRIPCIÓNPIEZA PIEZA #

LISTA DE PIEZAS DE REPUESTO
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